

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9086-9088/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2013 in WP No.1656/2010, APOT No.412/2012, GA No.2316/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRATHAM STEELS PRIVATE LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief) with I.A. 7-9 (for directions)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri S.P. Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s), one week's further time is allowed to file the required affidavit in terms of order dated 11.03.2013.
List the case on 29.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|